
NCIA/ACQ/2023/07590 
18 December 2023 

 
 
 
 

 

 

Notification of Intent 

BOA Announcement 

Arcsight License Renewal 

NCI Agency Reference: RFQ-CO-423223-ARC 

 

Estimated Amount : 250K 

NOI Closing Date: 25 December 2023 

Solicitation Release Date: Anticipated on 19 December 2023 

Solicitation Closing Date: Anticipated on 10 January 2024 

Contract Award Date: Anticipated on 17 January 2024 

Competition Type: BOA Lowest Priced Technically Compliant 

 

The NCI Agency is seeking the procurement of ARCSIGHT license renewal for 2024. 

 

The list of prospective bidders is attached. Interested companies already holding an active Basic 
Ordering Agreement (BOA) with the NCI Agency may contact the point of contact below, to 
request inclusion on the list. 

**Neo eProcurement Registration** 

Attention Suppliers, 

The NCI Agency is stepping into a new era of procurement. We have launched an eProcurement tool, Neo, 
to make our collaborations smoother, faster, and more transparent. If you are keen to do business with us, 
you will need to register in Neo. This tool will offer suppliers visibility into past, current and upcoming 
business opportunities, and streamlines the competition cycles, contract awards, and account management. 

The NCI Agency will be moving all procurement activities to Neo by the end of 2023. Until then, selected 
business opportunities will be incrementally conducted in Neo. We invite all suppliers interested in these 
competitions to register in Neo. 

NCI Agency Point of Contact 

Leonora Alushani, Contracting Officer 
 

Email: RFQ-CO-423223-ARC@ncia.nato.int 
Annexes: 
A. Summary of Requirements 
B. List of Prospective Bidders

https://www.ncia.nato.int/business/neo-eprocurement.html
https://www.ncia.nato.int/business/neo-eprocurement.html


NCIA/ACQ/2023/07590 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Version: June 2023  Page 2 of 3 

Annex A – Summary of Requirements 

Project No. SEC007 

 

1. Project Objective 

Arcsight License 2024 Renewal 

2. Scope of Work 

Arcsight License Renewal 01/01/2024 – 31/12/2024 

 

 

 

CLIN Description Product SKU Quantity

Option 1

1.1 Security Open Data Platform - 10,000 EPS SB-AD987  1

1.2 Security Open Data Platform - 5,000 EPS SB-AD986 1

1.3 Security Open Data Platform – 2,500 EPS SB-AD985 1

Option 2

2.1 Security Open Data Platform - 10,000 EPS SB-AD987  2

Option 3

3.1
Arcsight Logger Standard Edition 100 EPS SW E-

LTU 
SWAA272P9 REN 168



NCIA/ACQ/2023/07590 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Page 3 of 3 

 

Annex B – List of Prospective Bidders 

 

 
 

Country Vendor 
BELGIUM BLACK BOX NETWORK SERVICES NV 

BELGIUM BT Global Services Belgium bvba 

BELGIUM PwC Enterprise Advisory BV 

BULGARIA Lirex BG Ltd 

CROATIA Span d.d 

CROATIA KING ICT d.o.o 

CROATIA INSig2 d.o.o. 

CROATIA Infigo IS d.o.o 

GERMANY Aware7 GmbH 

GERMANY INTEC Industrie-Technik GmbH & Co KG 

GERMANY BECHTLE GmbH & Co.KG 

HUNGARY EURO ONE Szamitastechnikai ZrT 

HUNGARY Kontron Hungary Kft 

NETHERLANDS SOLITEE B.V. 

NETHERLANDS Truedata BV 

NETHERLANDS HET IT BV 

POLAND Transition Technologies MS S.A 

PORTUGAL ESRI Portugal 

PORTUGAL Indra Sistemas Portugal S.A. 

SLOVAKIA Aliter Technologies a.s 

SPAIN Global Tradecraft Intelligence 

SPAIN NTT Data Spain , S.L.U 

UNITED STATES Business Integra Technology Solutions 

UNITED STATES GLOBECOMM SYSTEMS INC 

BELGIUM BLACK BOX NETWORK SERVICES NV 

  

  

 


